

Date: 31.01.2024

To,  
**Bombay Stock Exchange  
Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy  
Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai  
Maharashtra 400001

To,  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited,**  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla  
Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai, Maharashtra  
400051

BSE Scrip Code- 526987

NSE Symbol -URJA

**SUBJECT: PUBLICATION OF UN-AUDITED (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)  
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31<sup>ST</sup>  
DECEMBER, 2023 IN NEWSPAPER PURSUANT TO REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LISTING  
OBLIGATIONS & DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the company has published on 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2024 a statement of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English All Edition)
2. Jansatta (Hindi Edition)

The said results have been considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2024. Further details will be available on the website of the Company i.e. [www.urjaglobal.in](http://www.urjaglobal.in) and also on the website of Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

Kindly take this information into your record.

Thanking You

**For URJA GLOBAL LIMITED**

**Priyanka**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance officer**

Enclosed: Copy of Newspaper Clipping

### SEA TV Sea TV Network Limited

Regd. Office : 148, Manas Nagar, Shahganj, Agra-282010  
Website : www.seatnetwork.com Email ID : cs@seatnetwork.com  
CIN : L92132UP2004PLC028650

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2022	
Total Income from operations	281.28	276.89	276.25	771.11	814.90	1,402.23	291.21	321.45	905.11	934.78	1,520.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(71.86)	(164.21)	(130.21)	(344.96)	(317.44)	(83.83)	(69.41)	(109.61)	(382.12)	(344.78)	(175.21)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,354.16	(164.21)	(130.21)	3,081.96	(317.44)	(83.83)	(69.41)	(109.61)	3,043.90	(344.78)	(175.21)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,354.16	(164.21)	(130.21)	3,081.96	(317.44)	(83.83)	(69.41)	(109.61)	3,043.90	(344.78)	(175.21)
Equity paid up share capital	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00	1,202.00
Earnings per share (Not annualised):											
Basic (Rs.)	27.90	(1.37)	(1.08)	25.63	(2.64)	(0.69)	(0.58)	(0.91)	25.32	(2.87)	(1.46)
Diluted (Rs.)	27.90	(1.37)	(1.08)	25.63	(2.64)	(0.69)	(0.58)	(0.91)	25.32	(2.87)	(1.46)

**Notes:**

- The above Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on January 29, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- \*Emphasis of Matter :-**  
The Loan account of the company (term loan & working capital loan) from Allahabad Bank (now merged with Indian Bank w.e.f. 01.04.2020) was declared as non-performing asset by the bank, as the company defaulted in repayment of Principal & Interest thereon. Further the Settlement proposal submitted by the company to Indian Bank on 03.05.2023 was accepted by the bank vide letter Ref No. SAMAND/SEA TV OTS/2023-24/1858 whereby the OTS is sanctioned of Rs. 26 crore. The amount has to be paid within 360 days of accepting the letter with certain terms and conditions. The same OTS approved by bank has been intimated to Bombay Stock Exchange by the Company.  
Further the amount outstanding as at 31.09.2023 in different term loans and cash credit (including accrued and due up till the date of NPA) is Rs. 60.26 crore. After considering OTS amount of Rs. 26 crore, amount of Rs. 6.77 crore in respect of interest and principal of Rs. 27.49 crore is credited to statement of Profit & Loss account under the head 'exceptional item in accordance with IndAS 109 declassification of a financial liability.'
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.seatnetwork.com

For Sea TV Network Limited  
Neeraj Jain  
(Chairman & Managing Director)

Place : Agra  
Date : 29.01.2024

### COMPUCOM Software Limited

IT: 14-15 EPIP, Sitapura, Jaipur-302022 (Rajasthan) (India), Tel: 0141-2770131, Fax: 0141-2770335  
Email: fin@compucom.co.in, Website: www.compucom.co.in, CIN: L72200RJ1995PLC009798

### COMPUCOM SOFTWARE LIMITED

Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/ Nine months ended on December 31, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022
1	Total Income	2,184.16	5,966.43	932.29	2,374.87	6,486.54	1,004.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122.03	677.22	99.29	139.71	766.67	78.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122.03	677.22	99.29	139.71	766.67	78.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	89.63	460.44	72.33	107.33	540.68	51.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	94.40	474.74	78.05	112.87	557.28	57.53
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50
7	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)						
	1. Basic :	0.11	0.58	0.09	0.13	0.65	0.07
	2. Diluted :	0.11	0.58	0.09	0.13	0.65	0.07

**Notes:** (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites and company's website- [www.compucom.co.in](http://www.compucom.co.in), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.nationalstockexchange.com](http://www.nationalstockexchange.com) (2) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on January 30, 2024 (3) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Compucom Software Limited for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Compucom Software Limited  
Sd/-  
Surenra Kumar Surana  
Managing Director (DIN: 00340866)

Place : Jaipur  
Date : January 30, 2024

### TINNA TRADE LIMITED

Regd. off.: No. 6, Saltanpur, Mandi Road, Mehrauli, New Delhi-110030  
Tel: 011-49518530 Fax: 011-26804883  
E-mail: investor.tl@tinna.in, www.tintrade.in  
CIN : L51100DL2009PLC188397

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in terms of Regulations 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 8th February, 2024, at the Registered Office of the company, inter-alia, to consider following:

- To consider and approve the Standalone unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2023.
- To consider and approve the voluntary delisting of the company from Calcutta Stock Exchange (CSE).

The information contained in this notice is also available on Company's website at [www.tintrade.in](http://www.tintrade.in) and also on the website of Stock Exchange, i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For Tinna Trade Limited  
Sd/-  
Monika Gupta  
Company Secretary

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 30.1.2024

### CENLUB INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. 233-234 Sector-58 Ballabgarh Faridabad-121004, Haryana  
Phone No: 08826794470, 71,  
Website: www.cenlub.in  
E-mail: cenlub@cenlub.in  
CIN No: L67120HR1992PLC035087

### SUB: INTIMATION FOR BOARD MEETING TO BE HELD ON SATURDAY, 10TH FEBRUARY, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 29 and other applicable provisions, if any of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday, 10th February, 2024, at 3:00 PM at the Registered Office of the company at Plot No. 233 & 234, Sector-58, Ballabgarh, Faridabad, Haryana - 121004, inter-alia:

- To consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023.
- Any other Business as may be considered necessary

In continuation to our letter dated December 29, 2023, pursuant to the Provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 and as per the Company's Code of Internal Procedure and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders framed pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company, has been closed for the purpose of declaration of Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 for all the Designated Persons and their immediate relatives (including Promoters and Directors) from January 1, 2024 and will remain closed up to February 14, 2024 (both days inclusive).

For CENLUB INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
ANSH MITTAL  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00041986

Place: Faridabad  
Date: 30.01.2024

### VERITAS FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65923TN2015PTC100328, RBI Regn No: N-07.00810  
Regd. Office: SKCL Central Square 1, South & North Wing, 7th Floor, Unit C28-C35, CIPET Road, Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. www.veritasfin.in

### Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

(All amounts are in INR lakhs, except share data and stated otherwise)

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations for the period / year	29,678.34	26,072.69	18,078.41	78,603.70	47,701.60
2	Net Profit for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,354.65	7,244.44	5,506.21	21,819.63	16,020.22
3	Net Profit for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,354.65	7,244.44	5,506.21	21,819.63	16,020.22
4	Net Profit for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,336.68	5,558.37	4,180.64	16,526.43	12,121.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year	6,289.02	6,062.90	4,065.53	16,582.49	11,973.01
6a	Paid up Equity Share Capital	12,751.92	12,751.92	4,919.42	12,751.92	4,920.49
6b	Paid up Compulsorily Convertible Preference Share Capital	-	-	6,501.91	-	6,501.91
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,12,018.57	2,05,540.29	1,42,030.97	2,12,018.57	1,42,030.97
8	Securities Premium Account	1,58,123.16	1,58,123.16	1,10,349.56	1,58,123.16	1,10,349.56
9	Net worth (equity and preference share capital + reserve and surplus excluding revaluation reserve)	2,24,770.49	2,18,292.21	1,53,452.31	2,24,770.49	1,59,125.60
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt (debt securities + borrowings)	3,65,461.89	3,22,341.32	2,00,047.60	3,65,461.89	2,00,047.60
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer note d)	1.63	1.48	1.30	1.63	1.30
13	Earnings per share (Refer note e)					
	- Basic	4.96	7.07	8.55	19.37	24.91
	- Diluted	4.77	6.58	3.45	17.71	10.02
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer note f)	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note g)	-	-	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note g)	-	-	-	-	-

**Notes:**

- Veritas Finance Private Limited ("the Company") had received the Certificate of Registration dated 15 October 2015 from Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") to carry on the business of Non-Banking Financial Company without accepting public deposits ("NBFC-ND"). During May 2018, the Company had crossed the total assets threshold of INR 500 crores and had become a Non-Deposit Taking Systemically Important Non-Banking Financial Company ("NBFC-ND-SI"). The Company is a NBFC-ND-SI registered with the RBI and classified under middle layer as per scale based framework applicable from 01 October 2022. The Company has complied with and continues to comply with all the applicable regulations and directions of the RBI pertaining to middle layer. The asset size of the Company had crossed INR 5,000 crore during the nine months ended 31 December 2023. Accordingly, the Company is in the process of complying with the new norms that are now applicable. The Company is engaged in extending credit to micro and small enterprises, typically self-employed businesses and salaried segment primarily through business loans and housing loans. The Company follows a cash flow based model for credit assessment with suitable adaptations for each type of income sources. The loans are given for business expansion, working capital, purchase of assets, construction of houses etc.
- The SI No. 1 to 8 and 12 are extracts from the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 are available on the websites of BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com>) and the Company website (<https://www.veritasfin.in/announcement-and-results.php>).
- The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30 January 2024 in terms of Regulation 33 and 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The above results have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified opinion. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (India Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016. These financial results have been drawn up on the basis of Ind AS that are applicable to the Company as at 31 December 2023 based on the press release issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") on 18 January 2016. Any application guidance/clarifications/directions issued by RBI or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued / applicable.
- Debt equity ratio is calculated as ((Debt securities + Borrowings) / Net worth).
- Earnings per share for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022 and for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 have not been annualised.
- Debt redemption reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014.
- Debt service coverage ratio and interest service coverage ratio is not applicable for Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosure has been made.
- There was no deviation/variation in the use of the proceeds of the issue of Non-Convertible Debt Securities.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022, are the balancing figures in respect of the reviewed figures of the nine months ended 31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022 and figures for the half year ended 30 September 2023 and 30 September 2022 respectively.
- The Company during the nine months ended 31 December 2023, had granted 2,10,000 Employee Stock Options of face value of INR 10 each at an exercise price of INR 475 per option, out of Employee Stock Options Scheme, on its own shares to specified employees of the Company on 26 October 2023. 18,73,000 options of face value of INR 10 were exercised by the employees during the nine months period from April 2023 to December 2023. The total outstanding employee stock options as at 31 December 2023 stands at 18,06,250.
- Securitisation:** During the nine months ended 31 December 2023, the Company had raised INR 330.41 crores by way of transfer of certain pool of loan receivable accounts for consideration received in cash at the inception of the transaction through multiple securitisation transactions. In this regard, for each transaction, the Company has provided for first loss credit enhancement in the form of deposit and investment in equity tranche as credit support in the event of shortfall in collections from underlying loan contracts.
- Commercial paper:** During the nine months ended 31 December 2023, the Company had raised INR 105 crores by way of issuance of commercial paper with CARE A1+ rating assigned by CARE Ratings Limited.
- Pursuant to RBI circular dated 16 November 2023, certain loan assets of the Company which are not in the nature of business loans and housing loans have been assigned a risk weight of 125% for the purpose of calculating capital risk adequacy ratio.
- During the quarter ended 31 December 2023, the Company established a trust for the purpose of covering the gratuity payable to employees as per Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 in association with SBI Life Insurance Company Limited.
- Being a Middle layer NBFC (NBFC-ML), the board of directors has approved the policy for Internal Capital Adequacy Assessment process (ICAAP). In this regard, the Company has completed assessment of its risks to ensure availability of adequate capital to cover all risks applicable to the Company for financial year ended 31 March 2022 and it is in the process of assessing the same for financial year ended 31 March 2023. Also, the Company has initiated necessary steps in terms of formulating an implementation plan and ensuring compliances with norms thereof.
- Previous periods/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm with the current period/year presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Veritas Finance Private Limited  
Sd/-  
D. Arulmany  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place : Chennai  
Date : 30.01.2024

### COAL INDIA LIMITED

A MAHARATNA COMPANY (A Govt. of India Enterprise)  
3rd floor, Core-2, Premises no-04-MAR, Plot no-AF-III, Action Area-1A Newtown, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700156  
PHONE: 033-2324-5555  
E-MAIL: comsec2.cil@coalindia.in, WEBSITE: www.coalindia.in  
CIN- L23109WB1973GOI028844

### NOTICE FOR BOARD MEETING

Pursuant to Regulation 29 & 33 of the SEBI (LoDR) Regulations 2015, notice is hereby given that meeting of Board of Directors of the company will be held on **Monday, 12th Feb'24** inter-alia to consider, approve and take on record Un-audited Financial Results of the company (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 3rd quarter ended 31st Dec'23 after the results are reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board. Further, pursuant to Regulation 29 & 42 of the Listing Regulations 2015, notice is also given that Board of Directors of the company may also, inter alia, consider and declare payment of 2nd Interim Dividend for FY 2023-24, if any. The Company has fixed **Tuesday, 20th Feb'24** as the "Record Date" for the purpose of payment of 2nd Interim Dividend on Equity Shares for Financial Year 2023-24, if declared by the Board. The Company has already closed its "Trading Window" under "CODE OF INTERNAL PROCEDURES AND CONDUCT FOR PREVENTION OF INSIDER TRADING IN SECURITIES OF COAL INDIA LIMITED" from 26th Dec'23 and it will re-open on 15th Feb'24. The said notice may be accessed on the company's website at [www.coalindia.in](http://www.coalindia.in) under "Investor Center, Events & Announcements" and also on Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For Coal India Limited  
Sd/-  
B.P Dubey  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 31.01.2024

### URJA GLOBAL LIMITED

Regd. Office : 487/63, 1ST FLOOR, NATIONAL MARKET, PEERAGARIH, NEW DELHI - 110087  
CIN:L67120DL1992PLC048583

### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023

(Rs. In Lacs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,150.78	3,003.63	1,149.72	3,083.47	4,038.46	4,141.22		
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	98.87	176.80	94.30	189.01	179.02	197.85		
3	Net Profit for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	98.87	176.80	94.30	189.01	179.02	197.85		
4	Net Profit for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	98.87	176.80	94.30	189.01	179.02	152.50		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	98.87	176.80	94.43	189.02	179.02	152.50		
6	Equity Share Capital	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01		
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-		
8	Earnings per share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)								
	1. Basic	0.0190	0.0330	0.0180	0.0350	0.0334	0.0290		
	2. Diluted	0.0190	0.0330	0.0180	0.0350	0.0334	0.0290		

**Notes:**

- The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.
- The EPS has been calculated in accordance with Ind AS 33 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th January, 2024

For URJA GLOBAL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
MOHAN JAGDISH AGARWAL  
Managing Director  
DIN: 07627568

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 30th January, 2024

### TEXMACO INFRASTRUCTURE & HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN : L70101WB1939PLC009800  
Regd. Office : Belgharia, Kolkata -700 056  
Phone : +91-33-2569 1500, Fax : +91-33-2541 2448, Website : www.texinfra.in

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		
		31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2022 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2022 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)	31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2022 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2022 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	456.71	732.60	448.94	1,569.88	1,496.44	1,968.17	614.13	897.41	598.25	2,046.80	1,905.12	2,535.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.52	251.66	85.57	342.39	328.59	332.08	81.01	246.73	59.55	334.11	289.15	278.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.52	251.66	85.57	342.39	328.59	332.08	81.01					

